

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20116-20117/2007

COMMITTEE OF MANGT.,NAVALI INTER COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U P SEC.EDU.SERVICES COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
for Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to pay the process fee within two weeks, as a last chance. If it is not paid within two weeks, list the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

If the process fee is paid within two weeks, issue notice immediately thereafter, as per earlier order and list the matters before this Court on 25th September, 2008.

Additional dasti service is allowed.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar