

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20116-20117/2007

COMMITTEE OF MANGT.,NAVALI INTER COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U P SEC.EDU.SERVICES COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay

Date: 14/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr.Devrat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv
Ms.Sunita Pandit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not taken steps. Respondent No.3 has filed counter already even though, office report says otherwise. Petitioner has not taken steps against Respondent No.2, 4 and 6, in spite of opportunities granted. Take steps within a weeks time as last chance failing which process will be issued for non-prosecution.

List the matter on 2.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB