

i>¿

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON 31.03.2014
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 202

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 20116-20117 OF 2007
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT NAVALI INTER
COLLEGE

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

U. P. SECONDARY EDUCATION SERVICES
COMMISSION & ORS

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on
10.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

âœ Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time
for filing a rejoinder affidavit.

Post the special leave petitions after six weeks.â€

It is submitted that no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed till date.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
office report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Devrat, Advocate

Ms. Namita Chaudhary, Advocate

Mr. T.N. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA